by Stogit of additional storage capacity with respect to that envisaged in the “basic”
storage services.
The incentive mechanism envisages the withholding of a premium by Stogit,
in addition to the revenues recognised, equal to a percentage of the proceeds
deriving from the conferrals of additional capacity (profit sharing).

The profit sharing is fixed:
 ■ at 100% of the cost function for the purchase and sale of fortnight delivery

capacity (advances/postponements of capacity);
 ■ at 30% for the sale of capacity on a monthly, weekly, daily and infra-daily basis.

An increase to 50% is envisaged of the profit sharing pursuant to point (b) when
Stogit makes available additional functions relative to the daily and infra-daily
capacity conferral process; these functions were activated by Stogit starting 07
January 2019, with the consequent increase to 50% of profit sharing.

108 Annual report 2018

Comments on financial
review and other
information

Directors’ report - Comments on financial review and other information 109

Comments on the financial review

INCOME STATEMENT

2016 2017 2018
2018 adjusted

vs 2017 adjusted

Pro-forma
adjusted

()
(€ million) Reported

Adjusted
(*)

Reported
Adjusted

(*)
Change % change

2,444 Regulated revenue 2,434 2,434 2,485 2,485 51 2.1

116 Non-regulated revenue 99 99 101 101 2 2.0

2,560 Total revenue 2,533 2,533 2,586 2,586 53 2.1

2,415
 - Total revenues net of pass-
through items

2,441 2,441 2,528 2,528 87 3.6

(573) Operating costs (526) (511) (512) (491) 20 (3.9)

(428)
 - Operating costs net of
pass-through items

(434) (419) (454) (433) (14) 3.3

1,987 EBITDA 2,007 2,022 2,074 2,095 73 3.6

(651)
Amortisation, depreciation
and impairment

(659) (659) (690) (690) (31) 4.7

1,336 EBIT 1,348 1,363 1,384 1,405 42 3.1

(263) Net financial expenses (283) (227) (242) (195) 32 (14.1)

135
Net income from equity
investments

161 150 159 159 9 6.0

1,208 Pre-tax profit 1,226 1,286 1,301 1,369 83 6.5

(363) Income tax (329) (346) (341) (359) (13) 3.8

845 Net profit (*) 897 940 960 1,010 70 7.4

(*) The values exclude special items.